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RESULTS WITH SPLITS --w‘-ﬁ‘e

natatoria

100m Freestyle - Males Heat

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 27/05/2018 - 09:00 S1-S14
Cron: A - Base v.: 50 Only for Italians and not WPS athletes
Pos  Surname - Name Year Team 50m Final Points
- PASQUINI ROBERTO 1968 S10 Lazio Nuoto 3132 3280 01:04.12 EXH
- APUANI ALESSANDRO 2000 S10 Pol. Bergamasca Onlus 3091 3431 (01:05.22 EXH
- AMODEO ALBERTO 2000 S8 Polha- Varese 3155 3416 (01:05.71 EXH
- CIAMPRICOTTI GIOELE 1998 S8  Circolo Canottieri Aniene 3218 3394 (01:06.12 EXH
- FERRARI KEVIN 1992 S9  Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 33.00 3591 (01:09.00 EXH
- VICCO IRBIN AUGISTO 1993 S10  Ppolha - Varese 33.25 36.44 (01:09.69 EXH
- FRANZONI ANTONIO MARCO 1989  S10 Nuotatori Campani 01:09.90 EXxH
- MAESTOSO FRANCESCO 2000 S14 Nuotatori Campani 3410 3630 (01:10.40 EXH
- PIARDI ENRICO 1999 S9  Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 33.43 38.00 (01:11.43 EXH
- BASSANI FEDERICO 1996  S11 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 3295 3892 (01:11.87 EXH
- STOPPA ANDREA 1997 S11 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 35.06 3847 (01:13.53 EXH
- FANTIN ANTONIO 2001 S5 AS.P.E.A.Padova 36.22 3798 (01:14.20 EXH
- MIF DARIUS VASILE 2005 S10 Lazio Nuoto 3479 4054 01:15.33 EXH
- CARDANI RICCARDO 1992 S8  Polha - Varese 3451 4180 01:16.31 EXH
- FONTE ANGELO 1978 S8  Lazio Nuoto 37.46 3981 (01:17.27 EXH
- MISURI DAVIDE 1998 S7  Rari Nantes Verona 36.32 41.02 (01:17.34 EXH
- VALENTINO MATTIA 1988 S8  Brianza Silvia Tremolada 38.97 3871 (01:17.68 EXH
- SANGALLI CRISTIAN 1996  S10  Pol. Bergamasca Onlus 3415 4382 (01:17.97 EXH
- POZZAN STEFANO 1985 S7  Polha - Varese 37.07 4164 01:18.71 EXH
- RESTA MASSIMO 2004 S8  DIf Sport Bologna 38.23 4183 (01:20.06 EXH
- IANNUZZI ARMANDO MARCO 1978 S8  Lazio Nuoto 39.31 40.97 01:20.28 EXH
- TOLASI ANTONIO 1962 S8  gporting Lodi 4036 40.88 (01:21.24 EXH
- GOUDA SAID HESSAN KARIM 2004 S11 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 3861 4274 (01:21.35 EXH
- FARETRA CLAUDIO 1965 S9  Lazio Nuoto 38.18 4333 (01:21.51 EXH
- SMITS BERND 1975 S7  Pol. Bergamasca Onlus 40.98 4229 (01:23.27 EXH
- ZENI LORENZO 2001 S7  Polha - Varese 4122 4815 (1:29.37 EXH
- AMBROSINI DANILO 1976 S8  Polha - Varese 4122 4860 (01:29.82 EXH
- BONETTI MIRKO 1978 S9  A.LC.S. Pavia Nuoto 4321 4675 (01:29.96 EXH
- ROTA MATTEO 1994 S7  Pol. Bergamasca Onlus 42.94 4823 (01:31.17 EXH
- BRUSCA MATTEO 1993 S6  Polha - Varese 4325 47.96 01:31.21 EXH
- FAGIOLI LORENZO 1989 S8  DIf Sport Bologna 3756 5377 (01:31.33 EXH
- RODELLA THOMAS 2006 S13 A.S.P.E.A. Padova 4498 5180 (01:36.78 EXH
- BARBARO MARCO ATTILIO 1968 S9  Piscina Melegnano 4579 5344 (01:39.23 EXH
- PERONI MIRKO 1988 S9  Propatria Disabili Busto Arsizio 47.07 5279 (01:39.86 EXH
- AGAZZI ROBERTO 1960 S7  Pol. Bergamasca Onlus 47.06 5322 (01:40.28 EXH
- CRESCINI LUCA 1975 S6  Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 47.65 5338 (01:41.03 EXH
- PERUZZO LORENZO 2000 S5 Lazio Nuoto 49.41 5240 (01:41.81 EXH
- RADDIRI RICHARD 2001 S13  Ppolha - Varese 47.42 5917 (01:46.59 EXH
- GRAMIGNANO STEFANO 1983 S8  Propatria Disabili Busto Arsizio 46.68 59.97 (01:46.65 EXH
- GARLASCHI DAVIDE 2001 S12 piscina Melegnano 48.6101:01.40 01:50.01 EXH
- CIAGLIA ALESSIO 1974 S7  Brianza Silvia Tremolada 52.00 5842 (01:50.42 EXH
- CASTIGLIONI SAMUELE 1991  S6  Propatria Disabili Busto Arsizio 50.6701:01.54 (01:52.21  EXH
- PAULON ALESSANDRO 1991 S5 Lazio Nuoto 47.1301:05.96 (01:53.09 EXH
- SPATOLA GIUSEPPE 1982 S8  Lazio Nuoto 49.4801:03.65 (01:53.13 EXH
- PAOLA LUIGI 1980 S5 Nuotatori Campani 5482 59.02 (01:53.84 EXH
- LAVIA THOMAS 1982 S9  Fai Sport 53.9401:01.38 (01:55.32 EXH
- GAZZOLA MARCO 1980 S5 gport Life Onlus 59.1401:06.69 (02:05.83 EXH
- PACE ETTORE 2006 S9  Piscina Melegnano 58.4101:10.19 (02:08.60 EXH
- AIROLDI ALESSANDRO 1969 S10 Ppol. Bergamasca Onlus 56.8901:11.93 (02:08.82 EXH
- AURICCHIO ANTONIO 1987 S5 Nuotatori Campani 47.5001:22.81 02:10.31 EXH
- ZUIN OLIVIERO 1970 S7 AS.P.E.A. Padova 01:01.2301:09.67 (02:10.90 EXH
- VIDAL MATTEO 1984 S4  Sport Life Onlus 01:02.1801:11.30 (02:13.48 EXH
- BONELLO FRANCESCO 1981 S8  Fai Sport 01:02.2201:14.80 (02:17.02 EXH
- AMBROSETTI MATTIA 1991 S8  Polha - Varese 01:05.5701:12.98 (02:18.55 EXH
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MARIGLIANO EMANUELE
FALCONI FABIO
LUCARELLI CRISTIAN
CATTANI EMANUELE
DELLA PIETRA MIRKO
STEVANATO DARIO
LANDINI ANDREA
OUJEDID BILAL
CONATO EMANUELE
PICCO GABRIELE
VIVIANI GIANFRANCO
FOGLIA ALBERTO
SARCINA GIACOMO
CATINO FRANCESCO
SCALISE GABRIELE
GENGA FRANCESCO
BETTELLA FRANCESCO
MORETTI PAOLO
ESPOSITO CIRO CARMINE
SCARDINO AGOSTINO
TORRES ANGEL
GARATTI ALESSANDRO
PASQUINI EMILIANO
BALDUZZ| STEFANO
URLI FABIO

LO CICERO VINCENZO
FERMO FRANCESCO
MORO TOMMASO
SILVESTRI BRUNO GIORDANO
BARRO WALTER
SEPULCRI ANDREA
REGGIANI SIMONE
PONZONI PAOLO
PERENCIN LUCA
FRISON WILLIAM
BEGGIATO LUIGI
SONZA ALEN

GHERA GIANLUCA
BICELLI FEDERICO
FAILLI SAMUEL
L'ABBATE LORENZO
BARLAAM SIMONE
SOTTILE FABRIZIO
PALANTRANI ANDREA
MATTIAZZ|I ANDREA
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Nuotatori Campani

Lazio Nuoto

DIf Sport Bologna
Polisportiva Milanese 1979
Polha - Varese

A.S.P.E.A. Padova

Nuoto Valdinievole

Brianza Silvia Tremolada
Nuotatori Campani

Fai Sport

Piscina Melegnano
A.S.P.E.A. Padova

Rari Nantes Marostica
Polisportiva Milanese 1979
A.S.P.E.A. Padova

Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere
Civitas Vitae Sport Education
Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere
Piscina Melegnano
Atlantide O.N.L.U.S.

Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere
Sport Life Onlus

Atlantide O.N.L.U.S.

Pol. Bergamasca Onlus

Fai Sport

Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere
Nuoto Valdinievole
A.S.P.E.A. Padova

Sport Life Onlus

Rari Nantes Marostica

Fai Sport

Atlantide O.N.L.U.S.

Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere
Fai Sport

A.S.P.E.A. Padova
A.S.P.E.A. Padova

Polha - Varese

Nuoto Valdinievole

Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere
Piscina Melegnano

Polha - Varese

Polha - Varese

Polha - Varese

Circolo Canottieri Aniene
Sport Life Onlus
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01:13.8601:10.81
01:12.5201:12.20
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01:02.51 01:22.97
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02:24.67 EXH
02:24.72 EXH
02:25.04 EXH
02:25.10 EXH
02:25.48 EXH
02:30.33 EXH
02:35.05 EXH
02:35.28 EXH
02:36.02 EXH
02:36.67 EXH
02:36.83  EXH
02:38.46  EXH
02:39.82 EXH
02:40.68 EXH
02:40.82 EXH
02:43.79 EXH
02:49.49 EXH
02:49.94 EXH
02:52.22 EXH
02:54.26 EXH
03:00.83 ExH
03:02.72 EXH
03:03.30 EXH
03:03.45 EXH
03:09.58 ExH
03:31.16 EXxH
03:39.05 EXH
03:45.25 EXH
03:54.33 EXxH
03:56.31 EXxH
03:57.30 EXH
04:04.45 EXH
04:08.69 EXxH
05:28.35 EXH
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Composed with Niagara by Siteland (www.siteland.it)

RESULTS WITH SPLITS --w‘-ﬁ‘e

natatoria

100m Freestyle - Females

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 27/05/2018 - 09:56
Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Heat

S1-S14

Only for Italians and not WPS athletes

Pos  Surname - Name Year Team 50m Final Points
- LUSCRI' CAMILLA 2002 S13 A.I.C.S. Pavia Nuoto 34,92 3800 (01:12.92 EXH
- PETTINELLA MARINA 1995 S14 Csi Trento Nuoto 36.13 40.84 (01:16.97 EXH
- RABBOLINI MARTINA 1998 S11 Non Vedenti Milano 36.74 4186 (01:18.60 EXH
- VICCH SILVIA 2000 S9  Pol. Bergamasca Onlus 38.10 4111 (01:19.21 EXH
- DEL MASTRO MARIKA 2003 S9  Circolo Canottieri Aniene 38.78 4228 (01:21.06 EXH
- PIOVESAN ROBERTA 1985 S9  Lazio Nuoto 40.11 44.98 01:25.09 EXH
- TALAMONA ARIANNA 1994 S7  Polha - Varese 4168 4429 (01:25.97 EXH
- CIKA ADLIN 2008 S10 Ppolha - Varese 4413 4577 (01:29.90 EXH
- MAGLIANO MARIA OLGA 2004 SS9  Nuotatori Campani 4507 4740 01:32.47 EXH
- GRANCEA FLORENTINA 2000 S9  Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 4471 4830 (01:33.01 EXH
- TERZI GIULIA 1995 S7  Sporting Lodi 4562 4751 (01:33.13 EXH
- CORNACCHINI SOFIA 1997 S8  Atlantide O.N.L.U.S. 4516 4859 (01:33.75 EXH
- PANZA SILVIA 1998 S10 Pol. Bergamasca Onlus 4535 5156 (01:36.91 EXH
- GASTALDI ANNA LAURA 2000 S12 ASP.E.A.Padova 4558 5216 (01:37.74 EXH
- ZANIN SOFIA 1989 S6  Lazio Nuoto 46.14 5249 (01:38.63 EXH
- BRUNETTI ROSANNA 1964 S10 Acquamarina Team Trieste 4759 5340 (01:40.99 EXH
- BARCELLAN FRANCESCA 1976 S9  Lazio Nuoto 46.63 56.99 01:43.62 EXH
- MANTOAN LARA 1999 S12 AS.P.E.A. Padova 48.69 5536 (01:44.05 EXH
- FAUCETTA NOEMI 2002 S7  Propatria Disabili Busto Arsizio 47.90 5744 (01:45.34 EXH
- ALBICINI CRISTINA 1969 S13 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 50.66 55.37 (01:46.03 EXH
- PASSUELLO GIULIA 1986 S7  Rari Nantes Marostica 51.9901:02.22 (01:54.21  EXH
- BACIOCCHI NADIA 1991 S7  Lazio Nuoto 55.9001:05.02 02:00.92 EXH
- MELOCCHI GARCIA CHIARA MARIA 2003 S8  Pol. Bergamasca Onlus 57.7701:04.05 (02:01.82 EXH
- RUSSO MARICA 1980 S8  Lazio Nuoto 57.5901:11.00 (02:08.59 EXH
- FACCOLI ROBERTA 1976 S6  Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 01:00.9101:08.26  02:09.17 EXH
- SANTONOCITO LISA 1982 S5 Brianza Silvia Tremolada 01:06.0501:12.80 (02:18.85 EXH
- BALDO GIULIA ROWENA 1999 S6  Propatria Disabili Busto Arsizio 01:06.8701:20.36 (02:27.23  EXH
- SIMONATO MIRIAM 1989 S6 AS.P.E.A. Padova 01:06.9301:21.31 (02:28.24  EXH
- SIMION EMMA 1997 S5 AS.P.E.A. Padova 01:13.4101:16.13 (02:29.54  EXH
- CANOCI GRAZIA 2000 S6  Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 01:11.4501:24.35 (02:35.80 EXH
- DAL PAOS ELEONORA 1993 S5 Fai Sport 01:10.8701:26.31 (02:37.18 EXH
- ZANCOPE CHIARA 1973 S4  AS.P.E.A. Padova 01:19.6801:30.10 (02:49.78 EXH
- PINOTTI GRETA 2001 S5 Atlantide O.N.L.U.S. 01:20.7301:31.56 (02:52.29 EXH
- CRICCO LINDA 1977 S7  Fai Sport 01:20.7001:31.89 (02:52.59  EXH
- LOCATELLI ALESSANDRA 1984 S6  Pol. Bergamasca Onlus 01:23.5901:33.13 (02:56.72  EXH
- GIRALDO MARGHERITA 2001 S7 AS.P.E.A. Padova 01:23.7901:34.29 (02:58.08 EXH
- LAZZARI CHIARA 2003 S12  Ppol. Bresciana No Frontiere 01:25.2701:37.03 (03:02.30 EXH
- GIRALDI MANUELA 1982 S11  Nuoto Valdinievole 01:29.2601:34.46  (03:03.72 EXH
- PALAZZOLO ELEONORA 1982 S3  Lazio Nuoto 01:32.5801:32.51 (03:05.09 EXH
- MENIN ELEONORA 1979 S5 AS.P.E.A. Padova 01:29.3201:36.75 (03:06.07 EXH
- CANANI SARA 1978 S5 Atlantide O.N.L.U.S. 01:34.3401:39.37 (03:13.71 EXH
- NACU DELIA ERNESTINA 2004 S11 A.S.P.E.A. Padova 01:35.7001:39.11 (03:14.81 EXH
- PIOVAN MARIA 2005 S4  Sport Life Onlus 01:35.2701:50.23 (03:25.50 EXH
- ROMAN LUCIANA 1966 S4  Sport Life Onlus 01:38.7601:47.64 (03:26.40 EXH
- BIFFI FRANCESCA 1997 S4  Ppol. Bergamasca Onlus 01:44.3601:42.13 (03:26.49 EXH
- MAZZOLA OLGA 1982 S2  Ppol. Bresciana No Frontiere 01:37.8801:50.39 (03:28.27 EXH
- CELATO ISABELLA 2000 S5 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 01:41.2801:48.98 (03:30.26  EXH
- MOLINARI TOSATTI TERESA MARIA 2005 S6 Pol. Bergamasca Onlus 01:40.8201:50.95 (3:31.77 EXH
- FRANDOLI JASMIN 1985 S3  Adus Triestina Nuoto 01:45.1101:50.44 (03:3555 EXH
- BELLETTI DANIELA 1984 S3  Sport Life Onlus 02:03.5802:11.65 (4:15.23 EXH
- FILIPPINI BEATRICE 2002 S4  Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 02:11.2702:24.82 04:36.09 EXH
- MARCHETTI SARA 1984 S6  A.L.C.S. Pavia Nuoto 02:08.8402:32.55 (04:41.39 EXH
- GRIGOLON GIULIA 1979 S3  AS.P.E.A. Padova 02:26.4902:25.51 04:52.00 EXH
- ZANMARCHI VALENTINA 1976 S3  Fai Sport DNS EXH
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Composed with Niagara by Siteland (www.siteland.it)

IMPARATO STEFANIA
BOGGIONI MONICA

TRIMI ARJOLA

AGOSTINI IRENE

SOLA YLENIA

AERE KATIA

CORDINI CHIARA

PALAZZO XENIA FRANCESCA
TEOFILI VIVIANA

BERRA ALESSIA

1993
1998
1987
2001
1995
1971
2000
1998
2003
1994

S3
S5
S4
S5
S6
S7
S7
S8
S13
S12

Nuotatori Campani

A.l.C.S. Pavia Nuoto

Polha - Varese

A.S.P.E.A. Padova

Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere
Trivium

A.l.C.S. Pavia Nuoto

Rari Nantes Verona

Lazio Nuoto

Polha - Varese
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Composed with Niagara by Siteland (www.siteland.it)

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 27/05/2018 - 10:32
Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos
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FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA NUOTO PARALIMPICO

Surname - Name

AUSTIN EVAN

SERRANO ZARATE CARLOS
DIAS DANIEL

GLOCK TALISSON

POLLAP TOBIAS

CRISPIN NELSON

EROGLU BEYTULLAH
BOCCIARDO FRANCESCO
VO THANH TUNG

SIGA JAMERY

PONCE BERTRAN ANTONI
MASSUSSI ANDREA
KNEZEVIC KARLO
RODRIGUEZ ROBERTO
LERGIOS ALEXANDROS-STYLIANOS
SAR MUSTAFA

BRAJSA TOMI

BRUNE FABIAN

BEGGIATO LUIGI

MISURI DAVIDE

DI LUCA RAFFAELE VICENTE
LOMBARDINI SERGIO
COTTICELLI GIUSEPPE
SIROTICH ALBERT
LUCARELLI CRISTIAN
PRODANOQVIC SIMON
CAPUTO MICHELE
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2018 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES
RESULTS WITH SPLITS

50m Butterfly - Males

Year

1992
1998
1988
1995
1986
1992
1995
1994
1985
1985
1987
1994
1996
1992
1996
1997
1993
2000
1998
1998
1968
1977
2000
1998
1970
2000
1973

INQ\IL

S7
S7
S5
S6
S7
S6
S5
S5
S5
S5
S6
S5
S7
S6
S7
S6
S4
S6
S5
S7
S7
S5
S5
S6
S6
S7
S7

Team

United States of America
Colombia

Brazil

Brazil

Germany

Colombia

Turkey

Nuotatori Genovesi
Vietnam

Malaysia

Spain

Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere
Croatia

Brazil

Greece

Turkey

Croatia

Germany

A.S.P.E.A. Padova
Rari Nantes Verona
Lazio Nuoto

Pol. Bergamasca Onlus
Nuotatori Campani
Croatia

DIf Sport Bologna
Germany

A.S.P.E.A. Padova
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Heat
S5-S7
Final Points
00:30.32 996
00:30.92 970
00:37.01 925
00:32.22 921
00:32.60 889
00:32.92 886
00:38.28 869
00:40.36 769
00:40.75 749
00:41.15 729
00:39.90 481
00:46.50 454
00:40.51 429
00:41.80 377
00:42.50 326
00:44.68 244
00:57.84 228
00:47.94 135
01:00.21 52
00:43.24 EXH
00:44.43 EXH
00:59.69 EXH
01:04.98 ExH
01:22.30 0
01:26.60 EXH
DNS 0
DNS 0
CITTADI
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FEDERAZIONE ITAUANA NUOTO PARAUNPICO

Composed with Niagara by Siteland (www.siteland.it)

RESULTS WITH SPLITS

50m Butterfly - Females

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 27/05/2018 - 10:42
Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Surname - Name Year Team

1 GRAHL DENISE 1993  S7  Germany

2 GHIRETTI GIULIA 1994 S5 Ego Nuoto

3 ROUTLIFFE TESS 1998 S7  Canada

4 TRINH THI BICH NHU 1985 S6  Vietnam

5 DUCHESNE SABRINA 2001 S7  Canada

6 CORDINI CHIARA 2000 S7 A.LC.S. Pavia Nuoto

7 KISSER DANIELLE 1996 S6  Canada

8 ROESLER KATHERINA 2001 S7  Germany

- AERE KATIA 1971 S7  Trivium

- BROLLI ALICE 1997 S6  Delfini Cremona

- BACIOCCHI NADIA 1991 S7  Lazio Nuoto

- MOLINARI TOSATTI TERESA MARIA 2005 S6  Pol. Bergamasca Onlus
- CUNNINGTON TAMMY 1975 S4  Canada

- RUTIGLIANO ANTONELLA 1971 S7  Sporting Lodi

- LOCATELLI ALESSANDRA 1984 S6  Pol. Bergamasca Onlus

Comitato
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Heat
S5 -S7

Final Points

00:39.93 754

00:48.80 751
00:40.16 744
00:44.68 602
00:47.95 405
00:51.03 295
00:57.91 160
00:57.08 141
00:49.91 EXH
01:08.21 EXH
01:08.69 EXxH
01:49.91 EXxH

DNS 0

DNS  EXH

DSQ ExH

Vil N

sy CITTADI
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SABBIADORO
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Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 27/05/2018 - 10:49
Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos
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NP

FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA NUOTO PARALIMPICO

Surname - Name

NAKAJIMA KEICHI

BOKI IHAR

MORLACCHI FEDERICO
TOKAIRIN DAI

ELLIOT ALEC

TOMITA UCHU

MENCIOTTI RICCARDO
RAIMONDI STEFANO

SALEI RAMAN

GRISWOLD ROBERT

SILVA DE SOUSA GABRIEL CRISTIANO
RODRIGUES PHELIPE ANDREWS MELO
GARRIDO BRUN JACOBO
CIULLI SIMONE
BRAUNSCHWEIG MALTE
RZETELSKI KAMIL

SIMON DANIEL

GOLUS MICHAL

SALGUERO GALISTEO OSCAR
HREHOROWICZ IGOR
MARTINEZ FERNANDEZ CARLOS
LIGNOS GERASIMOS
PALAZZO MISHA

GRACHAT DAVID

VO HUYNH ANH KHOA

OZER UGURCAN
FICHTELMANN FELIX-ULLI
SAITO GENKI

PARMENTIER AYMERIC
BISKUP PATRYK

ZONA ZACH

URSO SALVATORE

SHAHOV SHAMIL

KARAS ADAM

KAPS JUSTIN

HIERSCHE JULIAN
SCHREIBER JAN

ENGEL TALISO

BELARMINO PEREIRA WENDELL
ABETE VITTORIO

WEINBERG JOHANNES
SOUZA BARROS LUCAS NICOLLAS
CIAMPRICOTTI GIOELE
ALVES BARRADAS GABRIEL
MAESTOSO FRANCESCO
BASSANI FEDERICO

GOUDA SAID HESSAN KARIM
TING JIN PING

DAWAN FRAIDDEN

WONG JAMES TIEN YU

ZUL AMIRUL SIDI ANAS
YOONG CHUNG WEI

PANOVIC NEMANJA

MOCSARI BENCE

> Comitato
% ffaliano
/ Paralimpico

\

100m Butterfly - Males

Year

1998
1994
1993
1999
1996
1989
1994
1998
1994
1996
1995
1990
2002
1986
2000
1996
1988
1995
1998
2002
1999
1995
2002
1987
1991
1998
2001
1998
1993
1998
1998
1999
2004
2001
2001
2002
2001
2002
1998
1980
2002
2001
1998
2000
2000
1996
2004
1997
1986
1994
2000
1995
1995
2000

INQ\IL

S14
S13
S9
S14
S10
S11
S10
S10
S13
S8
S8
S10
S9
S10
S9
S13
S12
S8
S9
S9
S8
S13
S14
S9
S9
S10
S9
S13
S14
S9
S8
S11
S12
S9
S10
S9
S10
S13
S12
S10
S11
S13
S8
S14
S14
S11
S11
S14
S10
S8
S14
S14
S8
S9

Team

Japan

Belarus

Polha - Varese

Japan

Canada

Japan

Circolo Canottieri Aniene
Rari Nantes Verona
Azerbaijan

United States of America
Brazil

Brazil

Spain

Circolo Canottieri Aniene
Germany

Poland

Germany

Poland

Spain

Poland

Spain

Greece

Rari Nantes Verona
Portugal

Vietnam

Turkey

Germany

Japan

Belgium

Poland

Canada

Noived Napoli
Azerbaijan

Germany

Germany

Germany

Germany

Germany

Brazil

Nuotatori Campani
Germany

Brazil

Circolo Canottieri Aniene
Brazil

Nuotatori Campani
Circolo Canottieri Aniene
Circolo Canottieri Aniene
Malaysia

Malaysia

Malaysia

Malaysia

Malaysia

Serbia

Hungary

s FONDAZIONE
§ TERZO PILASTRO

{5/ ITALIA E MEDITERRANEO

50m

27.05
26.06
29.07
28.22
27.89
29.82
28.59
27.95
27.34
29.99
29.20
28.72
30.54
28.78
31.19
28.66
28.99
32.31
32.05
31.91
32.84
29.92
31.60
32.56
32.30
30.71
33.17
29.79
29.84
32.95
32.90
33.53
32.03
32.74
34.10
33.97
32.15
32.80
33.56
38.07
42.63
40.63
35.75
34.46
36.49
37.16

2018 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES
RESULTS WITH SPLITS

31.39
29.44
32.43
32.84
31.52
34.14
31.40
32.40
31.81
34.86
36.40
33.26
35.10
33.96
35.40
33.24
33.76
36.05
36.36
36.84
36.97
34.12
37.17
37.24
37.75
36.19
37.34
35.61
40.17
38.60
39.82
41.39
37.75
41.79
37.49
41.52
39.98
38.36
39.77
46.73
54.14
54.22
42.00
48.82
48.64
56.99

55.6601:05.81

N Agenzia Di Latisana
Allianz @ Fantin Assicurazioni
E Consulenza SAS

Page Nr 100
==
natatoria

Heat

S8-S14

Final Points
00:58.44 965
00:55.50 944
01:01.50 892
01:01.06 881
00:59.41 867
01:03.96 855
00:59.99 845
01:00.35 831
00:59.15 809
01:04.85 797
01:05.60 768
01:01.98 766
01:05.64 738
01:02.74 735
01:06.59 699
01:01.90 691
01:02.75 683
01:08.36 657
01:08.41 623
01:08.75 609
01:09.81 597
01:04.04 595
01:08.77 572
01:09.80 565
01:10.05 554
01:06.90 553
01:10.51 535
01:05.40 533
01:10.01 519
01:11.55 492
01:12.72 477
01:14.92 421
01:09.78 375
01:14.53 373
01:11.59 356
01:15.49 337
01:12.13 335
01:11.16 292
01:13.33 244
01:24.80 43
01:36.77 11
01:34.85 1
01:17.75 EXH
01:23.28 EXH
01:25.13 EXH
01:34.15 EXH
02:01.47 EXH

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS  EXH

DNS

DNS

DNS
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Composed with Niagara by Siteland (www.siteland.it)
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natatoria
STOPPA ANDREA 1997 S11 Circolo Canottieri Aniene DNS EXH
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Composed with Niagara by Siteland (www.siteland.it)

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 27/05/2018 - 11:11

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos
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FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA NUOTO PARALIMPICO

FI>P

Surname - Name

GILLI CARLOTTA
MEYERS REBECCA
SMITH ELIZABETH
BERRA ALESSIA
BREUER JANINA
SCHNITTGER NAOMI MAIKE
IKE AIRI

MARQUES SOTO NURIA
SCORTECHINI ALESSIA
DORRIS DANIELLE
PAGNOIS ANASTASIA
ENDROLATH MARLENE
JERONIMO DE ARAUJO CECILIA
BELCZEWSKA MONIKA
JABLONSKA OLIWIA
MORLEY ELISE

UTSUGI MIKUNI
CRKVENAC MARTINA
RUETHER MARTHA
SHEPHERD HAVEN
MAJSEC ANA

100m Butterfly - Females

Year

2001
1994
1996
1994
1998
1994
1998
1999
1997
2002
2004
2001
1998
1994
1997
2000
2003
1999
1994
2003
1999

ALVES DE OLIVEIRA GIULIA GABRIELE 2002

MARCHI GIORGIA

DEL MASTRO MARIKA
PETTINELLA MARINA
PALAZZO XENIA FRANCESCA
LIM CARMEN

FLEKACOVA PETRA

> C itat
% fiiono
/ Paralimpico
- =~ (
L\)

A2

2001
2003
1995
1998
2000
1996

INQ\IL

S13
S12
S9
S12
S14
S12
S10
S9
S10
S8
S12
S13
S8
S8
S10
S9
S9
S8
S13
S8
S8
S8
S14
S9
S14
S8
S8
S8

Team

Rari Nantes Torino
United States of America
United States of America
Polha - Varese

Germany

Germany

Japan

Spain

Circolo Canottieri Aniene
Canada

United States of America
Germany

Brazil

Poland

Poland

United States of America
Japan

Croatia

United States of America
United States of America
Croatia

Brazil

Adus Triestina Nuoto
Circolo Canottieri Aniene
Csi Trento Nuoto

Rari Nantes Verona
Malaysia

Czech Republic

08/ ITALIAEME

FONDAZIONE
TERZO PILASTRO

50m

29.73
31.08
32.85
31.59
33.02
31.93
32.46
33.71
33.08
37.37
34.80
36.35
37.60
39.89
39.45
4121
38.42
41.15
34.76
45.64
50.6501:
55.6001:
37.38
42.82
36.52

DITERRANEO

- Agenzia Di Latisai
Allianz @ Fantin Assicurazioni
E Consulenza SAS

2018 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES
RESULTS WITH SPLITS

34.15
35.38
37.42
36.04
38.73
37.40
38.38
39.43
39.63
44.37
42.56
42.24
49.12
46.98
44.41
45.03
48.71
49.06
47.79
55.09
02.64
11.71
4552
44.65
53.27

na
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Heat

S8-S14

Final Points
01:03.88 939
01:06.46 917
01:10.27 887
01:07.63 886
01:11.75 864
01:09.33 838
01:10.84 825
01:13.14 809
01:12.71 770
01:21.74 614
01:17.36 586
01:18.59 479
01:26.72 465
01:26.87 461
01:23.86 421
01:26.24 411
01:27.13 386
01:30.21 368
01:22.55 359
01:40.73 148
01:53.29 32
02:07.31 3
01:22.90 EXxH
01:27.47 EXH
01:29.79 EXH

DNS 0

DNS

DNS 0
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FiP 2018 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES Page Nr 103
RESULTS WITH SPLITS —
150 Ind Medley - Males Heat
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 27/05/2018 - 11:24 SM3- SM4
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Surname - Name Year 50m 100m Final Points
Team
1 MORELLI EFREM 1979 53.79 01:55.47 02:52.45 680
Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere SM4 01:01.68 56.98
2 LUQUE MIGUEL 1976 59.41  02:07.99 03:01.47 559
Spain SM4 01:08.58 53.48
3 ERNHOFER ANDREAS 1997 01:05.30 02:28.22 03:29.80 231
Austria SM4 01:22.92 01:01.58
4 BRAJSA TOMI 1993 59.83  02:41.89 03:34.34 193
Croatia. SM4 01:42.06 52.45
5 HA VAN HIEP 1982 01:01.22 02:28.88 03:44.83 122
Vietnam SM4 01:27.66 01:15.95
6 FRISON WILLIAM 1978 02:16.37 04:00.68 05:21.11 6
A.S.P.E.A. Padova SM3 01:44.31 01:20.43
- LORENZO GABRIELE 2006 01:14.52 02:35.92 03:44.03 EXH
Polha - Varese SM4 01:21.40 01:08.11
- VIDAL MATTEO 1984 01:17.08  03:03.00 04:19.25 EXH
Sport Life Onlus SM4 01:45.92 01:16.25
- CONTI ALESSANDRO 2002 01:19.78  03:00.29 04:19.71 EXH
Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere SM3 01:40.51 01:19.42
- SERRAFINO CALOGERO ALBERTO 1992 01:22.64 02:56.14 04:23.22 EXH
Atlantide O.N.L.U.S. SM4 01:33.50 01:27.08
- SARCINA GIACOMO 1992 01:17.10 02:50.24 04:27.53 EXH
Rari Nantes Marostica SM3 01:33.14 01:37.29
- BATTAGLINI FABIO 1974 01:08.41 03:13.96 04:40.05 EXxH
DIf Sport Bologna SM4 02:05.55 01:26.09
- BALDUZZI STEFANO 1987 01:28.11 03:15.56 05:12.75 EXH
Pol. Beraamasca Onlus SM3 01:47.45 01:57.19
- TALAI ALIAKSEI 1983 DSQ 0
Belarus SM2

Composed with Niagara by Siteland (www.siteland.it)
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RESULTS WITH SPLITS ‘--w‘_ﬁ‘e

natatoria
150 Ind Medley - Females Heat
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 27/05/2018 - 11:38 SM3- SM4
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos  Surname - Name Year 50m 100m Final Points
Team
1 RIBEIRO SUSANA 1967 01:05.53 02:22.24 03:16.90 778
Brazil SM4 01:16.71 54.66
2 GOURGOLITSA MARIA 1990 01:25.38  03:09.91 04:39.11 183
Greece SM4 01:44.53 01:29.20
CUNNINGTON TAMMY 1975 DNS 0
Canada SM4
F P Ip //% anrasr‘m‘ 9 ‘ FONDAZIONE Agenzia Di Latisana &" C|TTA DI
(o] i 2, EENRSSCSl Allianz (Y Forin Asscurasion Y Lionano
FEDERAZIONE I1:LI'ANA®D PARALMPICO ’// qu I N t‘ I L ) " ITALIA E MEDITERRANEO E Consulenza SAS 3 7 SABBIADORO

Composed with Niagara by Siteland (www.siteland.it)
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FEDERAZIONE ITAUANA NUOTO PARAUNPICO

RESULTS WITH SPLITS --w‘-ﬁ‘e

natatoria
4x100m Freestyle Relay - Males Heat
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 27/05/2018 - 11:45 Relay 34 pt (S1 - S10)
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Team Nat Final Points
1° Frazionista Year 50m 100m
2° Frazionista Year 150m 200m
3° Frazionista Year 250m 300m
4° Frazionista Year 350m 400m
1 Germany GER 04:26.71
KAPS JUSTIN 2001 04:26.71
BRUNE FABIAN 2000
FICHTELMANN FELIX-ULLI 2001
BRAUNSCHWEIG MALTE 2000 04:26.71  00.00
2 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere BSO 04:56.94 FG
MASSUSSI ANDREA 1994 04:56.94
PIARDI ENRICO 1999
FERRARI KEVIN 1992
BICELLI FEDERICO 1999 04:56.94 00.00
3 Lazio Nuoto RMO 05:14.15 FG
PERUZZO LORENZO 2000 05:14.15
CACCIAMANO GIANLUCA 1971
FONTE ANGELO 1978
PASQUINI ROBERTO 1968 05:14.15 00.00
4 Pol. Bergamasca Onlus BGO 05:32.02 FG
APUANI ALESSANDRO 2000 05:32.02
SANGALLI CRISTIAN 1996
ROTA MATTEO 1994
SMITS BERND 1975 05:32.02 00.00
5 A.S.P.E.A. Padova PDO 07:24.45  FG
BEGGIATO LUIGI 1998 07:24.45
STEVANATO DARIO 1988
ZUIN OLIVIERO 1970
FANTIN ANTONIO 2001 07:24.45 00.00
6 DIf Sport Bologna BOO 07:55.66 FG
BATTAGLINI FABIO 1974 07:55.66
LUCARELLI CRISTIAN 1970
FAGIOLI LORENZO 1989
RESTA MASSIMO 2004 07:55.66 00.00
- Polha - Varese VAO DNS FG
MORLACCHI FEDERICO 1993
BARLAAM SIMONE 2000
AMODEO ALBERTO 2000
POZZAN STEFANO 1985
- Nuotatori Campani NAO DNS FG
PAOLA LUIGI 1980
AURICCHIO ANTONIO 1987
ABETE VITTORIO 1980
FRANZONI ANTONIO MARCO 1989

Composed with Niagara by Siteland (www.siteland.it)
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4x100m Freestyle Relay - Females Heat
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 27/05/2018 - 11:57 Relay 34 pt (S1 - S10)
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Team Nat Final Points
1° Frazionista Year 50m 100m
2° Frazionista Year 150m 200m
3° Frazionista Year 250m 300m
4° Frazionista Year 350m 400m
1 United States of America USA 05:15.10
SHEPHERD HAVEN 2003 05:15.10
HERZOG SOPHIA ELIZABETH 1997
SMITH ELIZABETH 1996
MORLEY ELISE 2000 05:15.10 00.00
2 Lazio Nuoto RMO 07:04.87 FG
ZANIN SOFIA 1989 07:04.87
BACIOCCHI NADIA 1991
BARCELLAN FRANCESCA 1976
PIOVESAN ROBERTA 1985 07:04.87 00.00
3 Pol. Bergamasca Onlus BGO 07:59.38 FG
VICCH SILVIA 2000 07:59.38
MELOCCHI GARCIA CHIARA MARIA 2003
PANZA SILVIA 1998
LOCATELLI ALESSANDRA 1984 07:59.38 00.00
4 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere BSO 08:08.15 FG
GRANCEA FLORENTINA 2000 08:08.15
SOLA YLENIA 1995
FACCOLI ROBERTA 1976
CANOCI GRAZIA 2000 08:08.15 00.00
5 A.S.P.E.A. Padova PDO 09:42.22 FG
ZANCOPE CHIARA 1973 09:42.22
SIMONATO MIRIAM 1989
SIMION EMMA 1997
AGOSTINI IRENE 2001 09:42.22 00.00

Composed with Niagara by Siteland (www.siteland.it)
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5 RO

4x50m Mixed Medley Relay -

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 27/05/2018 - 12:03
Cron: A - Base v.: 50

2018 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES
RESULTS WITH SPLITS

Page Nr 107
_
natatoria

Heat
Relay 20 pt (S1 - S10)

Pos Team Nat Final Points
1° Frazionista Year 50m
2° Frazionista Year 100m
3° Frazionista Year 150m
4° Frazionista Year 200m
1 Polha - Varese VAO 03:43.79 FG
LORENZO GABRIELE 2006
BRUSCA MATTEO 1993 03:43.79
TALAMONA ARIANNA 1994
TRIMI ARJOLA 1987 03:43.79 00.00
2 Lazio Nuoto RMO 03:53.70 FG
ZANIN SOFIA 1989
PERUZZO LORENZO 2000 03:53.70
PAULON ALESSANDRO 1991
VELLUCCI CHIARA 1997 03:53.70  00.00
3 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere BSO 03:59.98 FG
MAZZOLA OLGA 1982
MASSUSSI ANDREA 1994 03:59.98
BICELLI FEDERICO 1999
SOLA YLENIA 1995 03:59.98 00.00
4 A.S.P.E.A. Padova PDO 04:16.38 FG
AGOSTINI IRENE 2001
MENIN ELEONORA 1979 04:16.38
FANTIN ANTONIO 2001
BEGGIATO LUIGI 1998 04:16.38  00.00
5 Nuotatori Campani NAO 04:32.04 FG
PROCIDA ANGELA 2000
MARIGLIANO EMANUELE 1995 04:32.04
COTTICELLI GIUSEPPE 2000
MAGLIANO MARIA OLGA 2004 04:32.04 00.00
6 Pol. Bergamasca Onlus BGO 04:50.45 FG
BIFFI FRANCESCA 1997
BALDUZZ| STEFANO 1987 04:50.45
LOMBARDINI SERGIO 1977
VICCH SILVIA 2000 04:50.45 00.00

Composed with Niagara by Siteland (www.siteland.it)

1 o, | e
FIDP @ =

FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA NUOTO PARALIMPICO

INQ\IL

FONDAZIONE
TERZO PILASTRO

{5/ ITALIA E MEDITERRANEO

iy "
W == CITTADI
Allianz @ [[otmes ¥ Lenano
E Consulenza SAS b SABBIADORO

Results available online on www.natatoria.com



Composed with Niagara by Siteland (www.siteland.it)

P 2018 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES
RESULTS WITH SPLITS

50m Butterfly - Females

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 27/05/2018 - 15:57
Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos  Surname - Name Year Team

1 DUCHESNE SABRINA 2001 S7  Canada

2 CORDINI CHIARA 2000 S7  ALC.S. Pavia Nuoto
3 ROESLER KATHERINA 2001  S7 Germany

, & FONDAZIONE i Agenzia Di Latisana
g TERZO PILASTRO  WLAITEU AN Fantin Assicurazioni
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Heat

Youth final
Final Points
00:45.17 520

00:51.16 291
00:56.05 162
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50m Butterfly - Males

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 27/05/2018 - 16:00
Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos  Surname - Name Year Team

1 SIGA JAMERY 1985 S5 Malaysia

2 PONCE BERTRAN ANTONI 1987 S6  Spain

3 RODRIGUEZ ROBERTO 1992 S6  Brazil

4 MISURI DAVIDE 1998 S7  Rari Nantes Verona

5 LERGIOS ALEXANDROS-STYLIANOS 1996 S7  Greece

6 SAR MUSTAFA 1997 S6  Turkey

7 BRUNE FABIAN 2000 S6  Germany

- MASSUSSI ANDREA 1994 S5 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere

Comitato
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Heat
B final

Final Points

00:43.39 613

00:40.06 472
00:40.40 453
00:41.65 368
00:41.73 364
00:44.52 250
00:45.58 209

DNS 0

ey .
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Results available online on www.natatoria.com



Composed with Niagara by Siteland (www.siteland.it)

FiP 2018 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES
RESULTS WITH SPLITS

50m Butterfly - Males

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 27/05/2018 - 16:05
Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Surname - Name Year Team

1 AUSTIN EVAN 1992 S7  United States of America
2 SERRANO ZARATE CARLOS 1998 S7  Colombia

3 DIAS DANIEL 1988 S5 Brazil

4 GLOCK TALISSON 1995 S6  Brazil

5 CRISPIN NELSON 1992 S6  Colombia

6 POLLAP TOBIAS 1986 S7  Germany

7 EROGLU BEYTULLAH 1995 S5 Turkey

8 VO THANH TUNG 1985 S5 Vietnam

Comitato

FIMP Z ' INeIL

FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA NUOTO PARALIMPICO 4 (L\)

ITALIA E MEDITERRANEO E Consulenza SAS

, & FONDAZIONE i Agenzia Di Latisana
g TERZO PILASTRO  WLAITEU AN Fantin Assicurazioni
NS
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natatoria

Heat
A final

Final Points

00:30.12 1004

00:30.46 990
00:36.17 959
00:31.63 949
00:31.88 937
00:31.75 932
00:38.25 871
00:42.54 657
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Composed with Niagara by Siteland (www.siteland.it)

FiP 2018 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES
RESULTS WITH SPLITS

50m Butterfly - Females

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 27/05/2018 - 16:11
Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Surname - Name Year Team

1 ROUTLIFFE TESS 1998 S7  Canada

2 GRAHL DENISE 1993 S7  Germany

3 GHIRETTI GIULIA 1994 S5 Ego Nuoto

4 TRINH THI BICH NHU 1985 S6  Vietnam

5 DUCHESNE SABRINA 2001 S7  Canada

6 CORDINI CHIARA 2000 S7 AlC.S. Pavia Nuoto
7 KISSER DANIELLE 1996 S6 cCanada

8 ROESLER KATHERINA 2001 S7  Germany

1 o |Gz
F \P’,lp l/ﬁ ol o I N “I L

FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA NUOTO PARALIMPICO 4 (L\)

ITALIA E MEDITERRANEO E Consulenza SAS

, & FONDAZIONE i Agenzia Di Latisana
g TERZO PILASTRO  WLAITEU AN Fantin Assicurazioni
NS

Page Nr 111
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natatoria

Heat
A final

Final Points

00:38.65 811

00:39.56 771
00:49.42 728
00:43.75 643
00:45.17 520
00:51.16 291
00:54.76 234
00:56.05 162
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mml, CITTADI
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Results available online on www.natatoria.com



FINP

FEDERAZIONE ITAUANA NUOTO PARAUNPICO

Composed with Niagara by Siteland (www.siteland.it)

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 27/05/2018 - 16:16

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos

O© O ~NO UL WN P

Iy
o

FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA NUOTO PARALIMPICO

Surname - Name

GARRIDO BRUN JACOBO
PALAZZO MISHA
HREHOROWICZ IGOR
BRAUNSCHWEIG MALTE
FICHTELMANN FELIX-ULLI
HIERSCHE JULIAN
KARAS ADAM

SHAHOV SHAMIL
SCHREIBER JAN

KAPS JUSTIN

Comitato

! 7, B,
Fll‘ﬂp /4 (L\-J

N N P

100m Butterfly - Males

Year

2002
2002
2002
2000
2001
2002
2001
2004
2001
2001

INQ\IL

S9
S14
S9
S9
S9
S9
S9
S12
S10
S10

Team 50m
Spain

Rari Nantes Verona 30.57
Poland 31.70
Germany

Germany 33.79
Germany 34.24
Germany 33.16
Azerbaijan 32.39
Germany 32.73
Germany 33.91

2018 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES
RESULTS WITH SPLITS

36.00
35.91

37.70
37.98
40.62
37.50
39.30
38.99

s FONDAZIONE = Agenzia Di Latisana
TERZO PILASTRO ~ [A\LIELFADN Fontin Assicurazioni
" . ITALIA E MEDITERRANEO E Consulenza SAS

Page Nr 112
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natatoria

Heat
Youth final

Final Points

01:05.07 760

01:06.57 665
01:07.61 657
01:07.92 644
01:11.49 494

01:12.22 464

01:13.78 402
01:09.89 370
01:12.03 339
01:12.90 307
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Composed with Niagara by Siteland (www.siteland.it)

P

2018 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES

RESULTS WITH SPLITS

100m Butterfly - Females

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 27/05/2018 - 16:17
Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Surname - Name

R WDN PR

GILLI CARLOTTA

PAGNOIS ANASTASIA
ENDROLATH MARLENE

MORLEY ELISE
DORRIS DANIELLE

Year Team 50m

2001 S13 Rari Nantes Torino

2004  S12  ynited States of America
2001 S13  Germany

2000 S9  United States of America
2002 S8 Canada

/ & FONDAZIONE i Agenzia Di Latisana
g TERZO PILASTRO  WLAITEU AN Fantin Assicurazioni
NS

ITALIA E MEDITERRANEO E Consulenza SAS

Page Nr 113
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N
natatoria

Heat
Youth final

Final Points

01:02.22 979

01:16.51 613
01:15.07 595
01:20.89 572

DNS 0
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Results available online on www.natatoria.com



P 2018 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES Page Nr 114

RESULTS WITH SPLITS ‘--w‘_ﬁ‘e

_Swimming
WORLD SERIES

....... natatoria
100m Butterfly - Males Heat
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 27/05/2018 - 16:21 B final
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Surname - Name Year Team 50m Final Points
1 GRISWOLD ROBERT 1996 S8  United States of America 2951 3492 (01:04.43 813
2 SILVA DE SOUSA GABRIEL CRISTIANO 1995 S8 Brazil 29.11 36.16 (1:05.27 781
3 GARRIDO BRUN JACOBO 2002 S9  Spain 3115 3392 (01:05.07 760
4 GOLUS MICHAL 1995 S8  Ppoland 31.73 3452 (01:06.25 743
5 SIMON DANIEL 1988 S12  Germany 28.92 3311 01:02.03 715
6 RZETELSKI KAMIL 1996 S13  Ppoland 29.05 3330 01:02.35 671
7 BRAUNSCHWEIG MALTE 2000 S9  Germany 3071 37.21 01:07.92 644
8 SALGUERO GALISTEO OSCAR 1998 S9  Spain 31.68 3641 (01:08.09 637

Comitato

FIMP Z ' INeIL

FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA NUOTO PARALIMPICO 4 (L\)

/ l‘% FONDAZIONE - Agenzia Di Latisana CITTADI
G W TERZO PILASTRO — EALIEUVAN Fontin Assicurazioni ™Y Licnano
\ JPINI® ITALIA EMEDITERRANEO E Consulenza SAS N SABBIADORO

Results available online on www.natatoria.com

Composed with Niagara by Siteland (www.siteland.it)



Composed with Niagara by Siteland (www.siteland.it)

FINP

FEDERAZIONE ITAUANA NUOTO PARAUNPICO

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 27/05/2018 - 16:25

wortgpora
__Swimmii

WORLD SERIES

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Surname - Name

O~NO U WN P

SCORTECHINI ALESSIA
PAGNOIS ANASTASIA
ENDROLATH MARLENE
MORLEY ELISE
RUETHER MARTHA
BELCZEWSKA MONIKA
UTSUGI MIKUNI
SHEPHERD HAVEN

_
)
FDP 2
A2 P

FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA NUOTO PARALIMPICO

Comitato
fialiano
Paralimpico

©

100m Butterfly - Females

Year

1997
2004
2001
2000
1994
1994
2003
2003

INQ\IL

S10
S12
S13
S9
S13
S8
S9
S8

Team

Circolo Canottieri Aniene
United States of America
Germany

United States of America
United States of America
Poland

Japan

United States of America

FONDAZIONE

TERZO PILASTRO
#5) ITALIAE MEDITERRANEO

50m

31.95
35.38
35.04
38.40
33.10
39.19
39.27
44.04

2018 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES
RESULTS WITH SPLITS

37.72
41.13
40.03
42.49
43.40
46.73
46.35
52.25

N Agenzia Di Latisana
Allianz @ Fantin Assicurazioni
E Consulenza SAS

Results available online on www.natatoria.com

Page Nr 115
""""—__-E/-A"‘
natatoria

Heat

B final

Final Points
01:09.67 858
01:16.51 613
01:15.07 595
01:20.89 572
01:16.50 548
01:25.92 489
01:25.62 429
01:36.29 226
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P 2018 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES Page Nr 116

RESULTS WITH SPLITS ‘--w‘_ﬁ‘e

_Swimming
WORLD SERIES

,,,,,,, natatoria
100m Butterfly - Males Heat
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 27/05/2018 - 16:30 A final
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Surname - Name Year Team 50m Final Points
1 BOKI IHAR 1994 S13 Belarus 25.17 2874 (00:53.91 993
2 TOKAIRIN DAI 1999 S14  Japan 27.37 3037 (00:57.74 985
3 NAKAJIMA KEICHI 1998 S14  Japan 26.67 3119 (00:57.86 981
4 RAIMONDI STEFANO 1998 S10 Rari Nantes Verona 26.46 30.82 00:57.28 940
5 MORLACCHI FEDERICO 1993 S9  Polha- Varese 29.06 3225 (01:01.31 898
6 ELLIOT ALEC 1996 S10  canada 27.82 30.95 (0:58.77 890
7 TOMITA UCHU 1989  S11  Japan 29.95 33.67 (01:03.62 866
8 SALEI RAMAN 1994  S13  Azerbaijan 26.94 3171 (00:58.65 829

Comitato

FIMP Z ' INeIL

FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA NUOTO PARALIMPICO 4 (L\)

/ l‘% FONDAZIONE - Agenzia Di Latisana CITTADI
G W TERZO PILASTRO — EALIEUVAN Fontin Assicurazioni ™Y Licnano
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Composed with Niagara by Siteland (www.siteland.it)
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RESULTS WITH SPLITS ‘--w‘_ﬁ‘e

wortgpora
__Swimmii

WORLD SERIES

natatoria
100m Butterfly - Females Heat
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 27/05/2018 - 16:34 A final
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Surname - Name Year Team 50m Final Points
1 GILLI CARLOTTA 2001 S13 Rari Nantes Torino 29.20 33.02 (01:02.22 979
2 MEYERS REBECCA 1994  S12  United States of America 3051 3440 01:04.91 955
3 SMITH ELIZABETH 1996 S9  United States of America 3311 36.63 (01:09.74 901
4 BERRA ALESSIA 1994 S12  Ppolha - Varese 31.95 3541 01:07.36 893
5 SCHNITTGER NAOMI MAIKE 1994 S12  Germany 3118 37.62 (01:08.80 853
6 BREUER JANINA 1998 S14  Germany 3261 40.01 01:12.62 840
7 MARQUES SOTO NURIA 1999 S9  Spain 33.81 3886 (01:12.67 822
8 IKE AIRI 1998 S10 Japan 32.09 3911 01:11.20 815
Flp Ip //% Egral":gm' FONDAZIONE Agenzia Di Latisana w CITTA DI
[a)] et TERZO PILASTRO Fantin Assicurazioni @ LIGNANO
FEDERAZIONE I'I?LIANAE;D PARAUVPICO l// qv I N “ I L 7" ITALIA E MEDITERRANEO @ E Consulenza SAS Q SABBIADORO

Composed with Niagara by Siteland (www.siteland.it)

Results available online on www.natatoria.com
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RESULTS WITH SPLITS ‘--w‘_ﬁ‘e

natatoria
150 Ind Medley - Males Heat
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 27/05/2018 - 16:40 A final
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Surname - Name Year 50m 100m Final Points
Team
1 MORELLI EFREM 1979 50.98  01:50.09 02:45.97 765
Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere SM4 59.11 55.88
2 LUQUE MIGUEL 1976 49.86  01:54.52 02:48.91 727
Spain SM4 01:04.66 54.39
3 ERNHOFER ANDREAS 1997 01:06.31 02:27.93 03:26.26 264
Austria SM4 01:21.62 58.33
4 HA VAN HIEP 1982 01:00.70 02:27.74 03:44.87 122
Vietnam SM4 01:27.04 01:17.13
- FRISON WILLIAM 1978 DNS 0
A.S.P.E.A, Padova SM3

Comitato

FINP Z % INeL

FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA NUOTO PARALIMPICO i (L\)

o
/ ;‘% FONDAZIONE - Agenzia Di Latisana CITTADI
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Results available online on www.natatoria.com
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